
111111 11 111111111 11 

Control umber: 45283 

1111 

Item Number: 72 

Addendum StartPage: 0 



RATEPAYERS APPEAL OF TIIE 
DECISION BY NORTII SAN SABA WATER 

SUPPLY CORPORATION TO CHANGE 
RATES 

RFCEIVEDT 

2011 FEB 16 PM 2: 491  
BEFORE THE SWLE9KFIfrfjm1issrti  

HUNG CLERK 
OF 

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-16-1834.WS 
PUC DOCKET NO. 45283 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

NORTH SAN SABA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION'S REPLY TO PUC STAFF'S 
EXCEPTIONS "f0 PROPOSAL FORI  DECISION 

COMES NOW North San Saba Water Supply Corporation (NSSWSC) and files this its 

Reply to RIC Staff s Exceptions to the Proposal for Decision issued in this matter, and would 

respectfully show the following. 

I. NSSWSC's reply to Staffs Exception to the ALI's Water Purchase cost on the 
grounds of Staffs claim that these costs were not "known and measurable." 

- Despite Staffs argument to the' Contrary, the $68,418 projected water' purchase expense for 

2015 in the ALls findings was based on actual metered and billed,water usages in the first seven 

months of 2015 (NSSWSC Initial Br., 15-16) and is thus both "known and measuiable at the 
1 

time of NSSWSC's rate decision in August 2015. 

Staff further asserts that ``The Proposal for Decision does not take into account that water 

usage in the latter half of 2015 — which includes the fall and winter months — may decrease when 

compared to the first half of 2015, which includes the spiing and summer months." (Staffs 

Exceptions, 3). 

This claim by Staff is eminently naïve of the actual pattern of seasonality of Water 

Revenues and Expenses as driven by the calendar/season: 

1 



1 ) First the water is consumed by the ratepayer. Since NSSWSC billing cycle is from pid-month 

to mid-month the delay to report the meter reading due to any given day's demand is 0-30 days 

or 0-1 month. 

2) Then the actual bills are prepared and mailed out at the end of the month and payment is due 

by the 15th  of the following month. an  extra delay of One month. Many payments come in 

somewhat late. so  this is a best-case approximation of revenue recognition. 

3) NSSWSC's payment of water expenses to the City of San Saba is due by the 16th  of the next 

month. 

Thus, there is a nominal delay of about 2 months, between an actual demand/usage event 

and the recognition of revenue or actual cash expense due to that event. Thus when water usage 

tends to peak annually in the latter hot dry summer months, the peak effect on revenues is not 

typically noticed till a couple months later. August-Sept is a typical peak demand time, but 

October-November is when the resulting annual revenue peak occurs. The comparatively lower 

demand-revenue months (compared to the peak ) tends to be December4hru August. (Part of this 

delay trend and other demand seasonality for 2014 can be observed in Exhibit RW.18, 44 

Second Supplement Rebuttal.) 

Thus. NSSWSCs projection of 2014 water purchase expenses of $61.475 increasing by 

$6943 in 2015.  to $68,418 is not only "known and measurable,-  it is an underestimation because 

it was based on P&I,s of the first seven months of 2015 and did not include data from the latter 

portiOn of the year (NSSWSC Initial Brief, 15-16). 



Sec. 13.185 (d) (1) states that ''The regulatory authority shall base a utility's expenses 

on historic test year information adjusted for known and measurable changes, as deterrnined by 

utility comrnission rules..." 

On the grounds that the financial projection of $68,148 of water purchase is less than the 

actual 2015 water purchase of exactly $78.191, President Whatley of the NSSWSC Board re-

asserts his previous claim that future water demand is "a fundamentally unknowable quantity, 

being the future.," (Stafrs Exceptions. 2). Notwithstanding that fact, NSSWSC believes Staff's 

exception to the AL.I's finding of a $6943 adjustment of Staff s Revenue Requirement to be 

unfounded On the grounds that it was "known and measurable" at the nine of NSSWSC's rate 

decision and is therefore is required (-shall base") by Texas Water Code. 

11. NSSWSC reply to Staffs exception to the ALJ's finding of a debt service coverage 

of 35% instead of Staffs recommended 25%. 

NSSWSC presented evidence that Staff was ignoring significant ,Required Revenues 

that constitutes very real cash outlays that we inust be capable of irí order to insure financial 

integrity (NSSWSC Initial and Reply Briefs). 

The ALI apparently instead preferred and used the caleulational route of an increased 

DSC to cover some of these additional Required Revenues. In NSSWSC's Exceptions, it is 

pointed out that, if this route of reasoning is chosen, a 45% DSC is required. This is not 

unprecedented•in a PUC Rate case (NSSWSC Reply Brief, 4) where 75% was approved by the 

Commission. 

3 



1) Regarding the DSC methodology:  

Section 13.185 (d) (1) states that "The regulatory authority shall base a utility's 

expenses On historic test year information adjusted for known and measurable changes, as 

determined by utility comrnission rules..." 

. Staff frequently notes the "known and measurable" standard for any financial projection 

used for -adjustments to the "historic test year" or "base year," and that is appropriate given 

Texas Water Code. But has StalTapplied this standard to its own Methodology and clairns? 

Staff testified "To provide for recurring capital improvements that are not debt-financed 

or contributed, cash reserve balance. and non-reoccurring expenses (such as fines or penalti&s), I 

included debt [service] coverage of $25,763.37 (Attachment FO-2, column E, row 33 ).'' 

(Bednarski Testimony, 12-13). 

Obviously Staff intends DSC to cover unknown future exigencies ("non-reoccurring 

expenses"' such as fines or penalties. But is there any element of "known and measurable" in this 

testhnony of Stafrs purpose for including DSC? 

Staff further testified "...This [DSCI coverage amount will help provide for operating 

capital and enable NSSWSC to cover unforeseen costs..."(Bednarski Testirminy, 17). Is there 

any element of "known and measurable" in thiS testimony of Staff" s purpose for including DSC? 

Staff further testified "My decision to include a [debt service] coverage amount is based 

on the AWWA M I Manual discussions with regard to cash-needs approach and DSC, and my 

experience.'" (Bednarski Testimony, 16-17). 

4, 



This testimony states that Staff s DSC recommendation is based 'on: a) a methodology 

which includes DSC. and b) DSC itself, and c) Mr. Bednarski's experience. lit other words. 

Staff s DSC recommendation is based solely on Mr. Bednarski's experience. ls there any 

element of "known and measurable in this testirnony of Staff s purpose for including DSC? 

It would appear that Staff does not really believe that the "known and measurable-  legal 

standard should be applied to Staffs chosen methodology or to Staff s own judgment, but rather 

only tO others'. 

It is well beyond ironic in a legal proceeding as this for Staff to Claim that "Rates should 

not 'be ser'beeause of such "purely hypothetical-  considerations as "North San Saba could be 

assessed another TCEQ penalty or may need to make additional required infrastructure 
A 

improvements" (Stafrs Exceptions, 3). when Staff s own previous testimony makes exactly 

those recommendations arid claims in order to set rates! Flow can.anyone then have confidence 

in Staff s recommendation of a DSC of 25%? 

2) Regarding Stafrs recommendation of DSC of 25% 

Staff concedes that Staffs recommendation of a DSC of 25% coupled with Staffs Nelson-

Lewis revenue requirement recognition of Only $4.010.29 (instead of the full annual cash-outlay) 

resuhs in a remnant amount of DSC of $4,973.22 annually (Staffs Exceptions, 4). That is only 

1.3% of Staffs rec'ommended required revenu., of $378,500,53. It is only 1.2% of NSSWSC's 

calculated required revenue of $408.000. That is an incredibly pitiful clairn of adequate "cash 

cushion-  (Staff s Exceptions. 4) for insuring future "financial integrity.- 

NSSWSC has also previously addressed this point at length (Whatley Second Supplement to 

Rebuttal Testimony, 4-6; Third Supplement to_ Rebuttal, 5) going so far as to state that the 

5 



"effective value" of DSC which Staff has allocated is actually only 4.8% and not 25% as claimed 

(Whatley's Second Supplerneni to Rebuttal Testimony, 6). 

Exhibit RW-18 (Whatley Second Supplement to Rebuttal Testimony) illustfates the volatility 

of NSSWSC water demand as it changes seasonally. In 2014 for example, a maximum peak 

month of about 360,000 gallons and a minimum demand rnonth of about 150.000 gallons 

Occurred. This is a ratio of 2.4 to 1, or 2400/. As, a result. water sales and the resulting monthly 

revenue has a similar volatility from month to month throughout the year. 

The Commission is charged by the legislature with insuring the "financial integrity-  of 

, NSSWSC in this proceeding. Can anyone Credibly expect a WSC to preserve its "financial 

integrity-  in the face of roughly 240% historical variations of monthly revenues with a 1.3% of 

revenues "cash cushion'.  (Staff s Exceptions, 4) in Required Revenues and resulting rates? Is this 

a serious claim? 

1-f the Debt Service Coverage calculation (as used by the ALJ to cover NSSWSC's remaining 

unaccounted Required Revenues) is to be preferred by the Commission, then 25% is not 

adequate. Neither is 35% adequate. Forty-five percent is required to cover NSSWSC's actual 

cash, expenditures, including the necessary Nelson-Lewis contracted payments (NSSWSC 

Exceptions, 2). 

III.NSSWSC's reply to Staffs Exception to the ALJ's finding of 80% fixed cost for 

Operations and Maintenance. 

At ttie Hearing it became obvious from Mr. Bednarski's testimony that he used the 5')/0 rule 

without any thought as to whether NSSWSC's relative uniqueness compared to compact 

municipal WSCs might merit an adjustment. 

6 



In fact. NSSWSc is quite rural as compared to most and supplies water to many ranch 

properties separated by considerable distances. Our physical plant requiring Operations and 

Maintenance largely consists of pumps and of water distribution pipes- miles and miles of pipes - 

and relatively few ratepayers. 

Pump wear for purposes of estimatina fixed/variable Operations and Maintenance 

expense ratio is largely a function of the volume pumped and is therefore variable cost. Pipes. on 

the other hand, simply sit in the ground with a TCEQ-mandated minimum pressure independent 

of volume pUmped, and they evolve leaks based on that pressure and environmental variables as 

well as pipe age and condition. There tends to be a prevailing leak rate independent of voltam. 

This maintenance is therefore a fixed cost. and our Operator has testified that it is his experience 

with the system that 80% of his Operations and Maintenance was fixing pipe leaks in the 2014 

base year. 

There is simply no way that a PUC accountant Nvho never made a field trip to San Saha 

and never visited the NSSWSC system. nor ever asked the relevant questions, nor ever 

ascertained the relative variables involved, could exercise a superior judgment in this matter over 

the NSSWSC operator who actually did the Operations and Maintenance work in 2014. 

W.Request to approve additional attorney's fees. 

In order to adequately defend itself and file Exceptions to the , PFD and these Replies to 

Exceptions, NSSWSC has necessarily incurred additional attorney's fees since the ALJ's 

ProPosal for Decision, in which the ALJ proposed that NSSWSC attorney's fees be paid. 

NSSWSC here attaches as Exhibit A the additional attorney's fees incurred since the judge's 

7 



ecttu  ly su 

rendering of her Proposal for Decision and asks that the Commission would grant its request- that 

these arnounts be included in the amount the A1.3 recoinmended NSSWSC should recover. 

PRAYER 

WF1ERE1:ORE, NSSWSC prays that the Commission enter an order affirming NSSWSC's 

current base and gallonage rates. NSSWSC further requests such other and further relief to 

which it shows itself justly entitled. 

Richard T. 	ill r 
Texas Bar No. 14108300 
1,aw Office of Richard T. Miller 
414 E. Wallace St. 
San Saba, Texas 76877 
325-372-4400` 
325-3'72-3645 Fax 
rtmiller*entex.net 
Attorney jim• NSSITSC 

P.U.C. DOCKET NO. 45283 
SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-16-1834.WS 

CERTIF1CA ii OF SERVICE 
[certify that on February 16, 2017 a copy of this document was served upon the following parties of 
record via e-mail, facsimile, or first class mail: 

Sam Chang 
State Bar No. 24078333 
Attorney, 1.egal Division 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 
1701 	Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 
(512) 936-7261 
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile) 
sam.chang@puc.texas.gov  

CourACIJOr Public Utility Commission 

Barbara liorn 
-Chairman. Ratepayers" Committee 
7255 County Road 124 
San Saba. TX 76877 
325-372-4676 

8 



EXHIBIT A 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF SAN SABA 

AFFIDAVIT OF RICHARD T. MIIA,ER  

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Richard T. 

Miller, who, having been placed under oath by me, did depose as follows: 

	

I . 	"My name is Richard T. Miller. 1 am of sound mind and capable of making this 
affidavit. The facts stated herein are true and 'correct based upon my personal 
knowledge. 

2. Based on my experience and education and following a thorough and critical review 
of all the relevant information, I have concluded that the reasonable and necessary 
NSSWSC legal expenses from October 2015 to present are $25,518.77. 

3. I have directed the work performed by the Law Office of Richard T. Miller staff on 
behalf of NSSWSC since the firm was hired by NSSWSC. I have reviewed the 
billings of my office submitted to NSSWSC for legal services from October 2015 
through the present in connection with NSSWSC's defense of its rates. I affirm 
those billings accurately reflect the time spent and expenditures incurred by the 
Law Office of Richard T. Miller on NSSWSC's behalf. 

4. My office is representing NSSWSC at a rate that is signiticantly reduced front my 
normal rate. The expenses charged were associated with mauers connected with 
the review of NSSWSC's rate and were necessary to advise NSSWSC and to 
accomplish tasks in this rate proceeding. 

5. The fees and expenses were necessary and tbr the legal representation of NSSWSC. 
The legal work included advising NSSWSC on strategy. review of NSSWSC files, 
preparation of pleadings and other documents, and review and preparation of 
evidentiary testimony and exhibits to be submitted for the hearing on the merits, 
attending mediation and the hearing on the merits, and preparing initial and closing 
briefs. exceptions to the proposal for decision, and replies to exceptions. These 
legal expenses were also incurred in preparation of responses to discovery 
propounded by other parties in this proceeding. 

	

fi. 	The attorneys rates of $125 (associate) and $175 are less than what we normally 
bill other clients because of the unique circumstances of this case and reflect an 
effort to rninimize expenses to a corporation performing a public service. The hours 
spent to perform the tasks assigned to the Law Office of Richard T. Miller were 
necessary to complete those tasks in a professional manner on a timely basis. 

1 



Richard T. Mi ler 

EXHIBIT A 

7. In her Proposal for Decision. Administrative Law Judge Vandrovec proposed that 
NSSWSC be allowed to recover legal expenses of. at that time. $22.055.02. Since 
the date of her Propsal. I have incurred further expenses in the preparation and filing 
of Exceptions to the Proposal for Decision, as well as our Reply to Staffs 
Exceptions. Those additional expenses are $3,463.75 and bring the total legal 
expenses in this matter to $25.518.77 

8. The current and total amount of $25,518.77 is reasonable given the complexity of, 
this case. Attached to this affida‘ it is Exhibit A-1 containing all legal expenses 
incurred by 'NSSWSC as a result of this matter frorn October 11 to present. The 
attachment represents true and accurate-  copies of my firrn's 'invoices as l have 
described. 

Further affiant sayeth not. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN "IrO BEFORE ME by the said Richard T. Miller this 
day of February 2017. 

CHERIE RINGO 
:•*1 Notary Public:State of•Texas 

.i 	Comm. Expires 89-29-2016 
, Notary 10 1136759-4 

Notary Public. State o exas 



EXHIBIT A-1 

Law Office of Richard Miller 
PO Box 99 
San Saba, TX 76877 

North SS Water Supply 
P 0 Box 598 
San Saba, TX 76877 

M-2300.1 Price Rate Change 

Services 

INVOICE 
Invoice # 118 

Date 02/0512016 
Due On: 03/06/2016 

Type Date Description Quantity Rate Tote! 

Service 11/04/2015 Researn 2 00 5125 00 5250.00 

Service 12/04/2015 Set up PDC efiling tile notice of service int 6 50 5125 00 562 50 

Service 12/04/2015 Conference with Regina M Morgar Attorney 0 20 $175 00 $35 00 

Service 01/19/2016 Research: draft hal of issues 1 00 $125.00 $125 00 

Service 01/20/2016 Conterentv with Regina tO Morgart Attorney 0 20 S17S 00 535.00 

Service 01/21/2016 revise draft of issues, prepare mailings fax tc coutisel. 
ems w/ client call ye/ client 

1 SO $125.00 $187.50 

Service 01/28/2016 call w/ client 11 30 $125 06 $j7 50 

Service 02/01;2016 draft response to RFI 0 50 5125.00 562 50 

Service 02/01/2016 Conference with Regina M Morgan. Atto.ney 0 20 5175.00 $35 00 

Service 02/0312016 scan docs responsive to RF1 1 00 $125 00 5125 00 

Service 02/04/2016 dn3ft responses to RFI, organize/bates-label docs 
research 

3 00 $125 00 $376.00 

Service 02/05/2016 ConferencE with Regina M Morgan. Attorney 0.00 S175 00 50.00 

Services Subtotal S1,330.00, 

Expenses 

TYPD Date Description Quandty Rate Todd 

Expense 12/04/2015 Postage Gertilien Mail to Barbra Hnro 1 00 $6 74 56 74 

Expense 12/04/2015 Postage- Certihed Mail No return receipt to PUG 1 00 $3 45 $3.45 

Expenses Subtotal 110.19 

Subtotal 51,340.19 

Total $1,340.19. 

Please make all amounts payable to Law Office of Richard Miller 

Page 1 of 1 



EXHIBIT A-I 

Law Office of Richard ff/filler 
PO Box 99 
San Saba, TX 76877 

North SS Water Supply 
P 	Box 598 
San Saba, f X 76877 

M-2300.1 Price Rate Change 

Services 

INVOICE 
Invoice # 127 

Date 03/03/2016 
Due On 04/02/2016 

Type Date Description Quantity Rate ' 	Teta' 

Service 02/194016 Pre-hrg conf call with AU. Sam Chang. Barbara Ho'n, 
M, RIAM 

0 75 5125 00 $93 75 

Service 02/1912016 Pre-hrg cent cell 0,/5 S175 00 $131 25 

	

Services Subtotal 	$226.00 

Expenses 

Type Date 	 1 	Description 	 Quantity Rate Total 
._ 	 - 

Expense 08/3112015 Postage- Certified Mail to PAO 	 1 0o 	$3 94 	$3 94 

	

Expenses Subtotal 	$3.94 

	

Subtotst 	5228.94 

	

Total 	$228.94 

Please make all amoupts payable ter Law Office of Richarc 

Page ,rV r 



EXHIBIT A-1 

Law Office of Richard Miller 
PO Box 99 
San Saba TX 768P 

North SS Water Supply 
P C Box 598 
San Saba I x /6877 

M-2300.1 Price Rate Change 

Services 

	

Type 	Date 	 Deecriptkm 

	

Service 	03/16/2010 Draft response to PUC 2nd fif I scarnedd3ales. 
stanlpeo cloys, ems to Lhents. call w, cl ent 

	

service 	03/17/2016 Finall2ed draft response, scanned/labeilea ao.s 
bumeo discs, prepared mail;n14 

	

Sen./1m 	03/21/2016 Call to TRWA. ems TRWA, irisea,cti ems w/ 

confer with R TM 

	

Service 	03/23/2016 Mtu wi dients re !estimony, review of docs, iesearch 

	

Service 	03/23/2016 RTM Meeting with NSSWSC and RMM 

	

Service 	03/24/2016 Draft form tor Broyles tustimcny, erns to clients 

	

Service 	03/28/2016 call w/ client, ems w/ clinnts revision of Wnatley (ball 
testimony, rev.ow GI doUi 

INVOICE 
Invoice # 135 

Date 03/29/2016 
Due Ori 34/28/2016 

QuaMity Rate Total 	• 

00 $125 00 $375 (X) 

i 00 $125 00 $2560 

3 00 $125 00 $250 Do 

3.00 s125.00 $375 00 

Of)) $175 00 $87  

0 F.0 5126.00 $62 50 

1 bo $125.00 $187 50 

Services Subtotal 	$1,4112.60 

Expenses 

Type Date 	 Description 	 Quantity Rate Total 

Fxpense 03/18/2016 Postage to PLIC Jail March 29. 2016 01-22-16 $7 30 
02-10-16 59 62. 03 1 16 $6 70, 03 24 16 S6 /0 

1 OC 	$25 32 	$25 32 

	

Expenses Subtotal 	S26.32 

	

Subtotal 	51,487.82 

	

Total 	51,487.82 

Please rnake all arnounts payable to Law Ottcer l tircnard Miller 

Page 1 of 1 



EXHIBIT A-I 

Law Office of Richard Miller 	 INVOICE 
PO Box 99 
San Sabk. TX, 16871 1.1vorce # 

Date 07(287016 
uttu 	08171/2016 • 

North SS Wator Supply 
P.O. Box 598 
San Sana, TX 76877 

M-2300.1 

pup Rate Appeal 

Services 

I ype 	Date 	 Ouscription 	 Quantity Rate 	Totti 

Se r vico 	03/30 12018 t ir Ow: drat 1: .1e. w. 	.a: I wt Wil 	 tr. I 	$126 00 	$93.7.5 

service 0410542016 ring wi 1.1i FIW UMW,. rim& 	 " 40  5175,00 	$50 00 

SerVICH 	041111201t5 cattii 	oI1- ctr4itt fto•puil4A:; 	tko.:s tot 	 5at $125 00- 518 60 
prodictical 

Service 	04/12/2018 nalt; wt drams .tran li t, rkt.-)3 	 '1 !311  $ 	$Vt. ho 

servwc o411s/201s romp& 	;4.ar; enieN, draft te* to Fee i„ 	 • ott $125.00 	61./5 00 

Service 	04/25/2016 1mM:or/rot; ot lit I, f:int; •isu eitem. brown: rnwl-ty, < 	II; $1:113,(10 	12S 00 
f.t/ 

Survem 	04/29/2016 upitato li,t. rovu:v. tirtits 	 $25.01,  

Sorvico 	05/(12/201h uptiatu ilui. tc.u.ow tit, 0 its: ti Mati011y. cur> W.:46dt. 	1 Å 	$1 2:1.00 	5t.2 51) 

Sorvsur 	M0512416 (Mtn V.' 4:11;ti,t, 	 i(i t. * 16.00 	$ 1 ?SO 

0/06/2016 rovlow of niicsairkft 11:t) it, 	 1.5i1 5125.00 	513ft 
proprole 

Service owi6Qul6 rotfj w lW 	 t; .11 51;15.00 	TaI 50 

Service 	06/17/2016 rovisn ttW /Milt tleairrioi organ;ri; 	 ‘1 : 5 $125.00 	$93.75 

1-1•19i; 



EXHIBIT A-I 

lwoxv a 150 - 01116i2c16 

. %try O5I18r1016 'motor $1.I5 00 	i.fs,(10 

Service 05/19/2016 Cope:, 10..:4•111 .1 	.!• VA On 	thl) 

"Serve*/ OS/20/7016' t.:oioes tot diss,it • : 	: 	• $SO Oil 	Sf 

Serval o5r2Orinifi /./vo.unt oi rtt.r:tts.o:oo ty. Ism wit.nt,t11 
prepoot.111.1.4,.. pteptim frtadonej.S, ;• 

$126Al 

.Setvu.e 05/20/2016 Me.Hitt.; with 	Woolloy }.:. S1 

Sorme nsizireolt; 	ttiview entf, 	 .nt) 	Icor ..11 3 l".1X3 	$4.11t7  

Service 05/25/2016 .1ratt rpot, kW.; -. is .7t41:ostio:o..y. $1.4 tol 
(Afro, pli;pote 	i 	iill'.1• 

lvice Oh/26/20111 (0m,, W1 I.hotti3 $liff 00 	$2!./.1.) 

tiervirm O5/3112010 nitg Air ..tiort S121.00 	£2b.:ir. 

Sorvico i16/0812014i rovisn RV,/ 	 ,t1De.ttai t;upp .mtv. ' .1% $125.00 	St,1f 

&wick: 013/0012016 tioarizt• 40,t1N ;titi ko,itvit 	 tro num: vg, 
rritg w:flit,nt 	(.011.. t..4; t l•tot. ; :toy disks. frit Nino 

• tt $1it, 00 • 	$3ÌAJ  

Sorvior 06/13/*4016 Calls la; PUC, etirtlitqtt kilt+, Jilt 	Colitztnon. 
me. IN/ PIA., 1110's 	,'kt:111.11119 W rlIPht, 	ow) -/ 

$ 2.t. 00 	$500.00 

OrirOor( Moor:, • bro. proote ImpImo:. 

SerViGe 06/20/20 ib IeviSOcnittnittm. 	:40.1;$ t 	ct 	tatto.nt;. Ito 2S 00 	$62.ti.0 

Seivice 06/21/2016 om 	‘..ort wi Itooltaho 	w `741) $1.,/. (Xi 	Vi0.06 
MA: 

Service 011050016 Jratt mortauol, 	 ..•I it hiI 	1 7.6 	itt,t 	..1-7“ 
pot 	t11;:;1%.1.71. l;thk 

i (At S 	 41;q1f11. 

SWAM O1/Ohi20 t Intfi Wí RW 	imt,itatton 	cvw,g 44.1% $125 00 

Eervire 07/060016 Mtirtv: tiorit 	•!1.::.i/altort • t'w j'1; '70 	i /!: (10 

Servic,0 01/08/2016 11'41,6 tOltri)in ffie.:13114:11, iattl.te 11.,.. SliS 00 	$ if:or 00 

Stwitt-A; ohihn'ti11; 1- mune 	 tesy 11:11 	W;t1 ft ' 't ho $17400 	4C7 tin 
UT HIM. (:;$1trt. 

Service 07/19/2016 emPti to Ng' $ 	 6' eSii 

Servico 07/70/2016 tt. 	1•LI,  r• if) $12f, 00 	$12 60 

atkvteos Subtotal 	$5,077.50 

Expenses 

Typo Oate 	 Description 	 Quantity Rats., Total 

2 



EXH113IT A-1 

Expense 0131/201p UPS 4 packager, Next Day to UP'S 04-04.16 twoleeff 	1.00 $112,63 $113 
00011884615150 f..4t4 04.13.11% 

EXpenS0 04/06/2016 1.11)t, 4 Pat.ltatx;‘; Nutt „Jay « Pt1G 04,09-16 lsøic:c 	 u 	$112.08 $112.08 
000088467.15b ...014. )3 le 

. rxpense 04/12/1016 S()S Dirot.1 lNt;11,113utue 665.'•"it,/ P:ed Untine 	 ttt 	$1,03 	$1,t):$ 

Expense 04/16/20113 Refund tct 03131/1i; 4 Pas:Nice t's. flut Jo etel NI; kt 	!.0(j $110.05 $11t).W,  
f)ay 04 09.16 ItIvotress 0060,3846/5156 amil son 
04 13-16 t 	—1.41239 • tssuvo U 23-16 let Etch Hsi 

Expense 04/20/2016 UPS 1 Paticutp f\P•xt Day to fU,04 .4; 	te:; t.e 	t itt, 	$211 02 	$41 0? 
0111.4";A846 ti 1 A. kittli54 	Ili 

Expent:n 04/20/2016 1-hytt:te in Eš kw.; 	 x: 	$1.36 	$1 .11: 

Expense 04/251/2016 ild.4:11p: te 	thee'. 	 ' ;At 	tif> 	S • 86 

I 	Expense O5/06/7018 OPS 114ack.4qt• Nem tmy to iftn": OS-16 11; tat. west 	• ::;; 	$2348 	$73 48 
00000141; :401.1,"Š 

Expense 05/20/2016 UPS 2 l'ockat.p..!: :.ie xl 1;tty 	t)tv.. I, 3 VSI4 t;:! 	1.:4) 	$50 tiY 	Vi6.b7 
000118PA6lS2A. 	 sf; 

Expense 06r29‘1016 t11-). I Pat itagt Nt-t; 04 to inu.: obi-ifipi; 	 $28 15 	VIM 1!* 
(100101114!):326i, PdhltTh .31 Itt 	 1 

Expense 061090116 UlS Vackuut, Nk.;,l I 	to Put; 00.09:1t, 	 • n 	528.29 	S.3.8:.!co 

Expense 0610911010 UPS 1 Ptiekagt• 	liay Ies tUl..WOW te; 	 ; ;y, 	$28.29 	SA; Al  

Exponst: 06/10,2016 Pry;ttie• to 14 f 1.x I 	 IN.. 	Si 'ifi 	Si :tf. 

Evense 06/13/2016 UPS 114e,Itagi 14,.x; tmy to PUt; 06.13/1f, 	 t...t.; 	S28 M 	520.29 

F.xpense 06/214.'016 UPS 1 P.41..kapk" ikkit ..-my PtJC ttbst t. tij 	 tin 	$71f.29 	$211214  

txpenw (11108/20115 	ilqt UMeth,ition • :0 toil:: Mint; trip ife 	;ed.; 	1.110 $113 40 $11,1.40 

	

Exporasus Subtotal 	MSS 09 

	

Sulltotal 	$S,666.4.9 

	

1 eta; 	$5.566.49 

3 

tgv .1 



EXHIBIT A-1 

Law Office of Richard Miller 
PO Box 99 
San Saba. TX 76877 

INVOICE 
Invoice rt 154 

'Date 10/12/201F; 
Due On: 11/11/2018 

North SS Water.Supply 
P.O Box 598 
San Saha, TX 76877 

M-2300.1 

PUG Rate Appeal 

Services 

• •Type 
• e . 

;"''1,1,0 Date . ,t. 	 . 	ac 	4.11" 

;Lc  

tr, 	tlftP:k. 
- 

tz 	ill! 

Service 08/03/2016 Prnails with PUC 0.30 $175.00 55?.50 

Service 08/04/2016 Mtg wi client 0.20 $125.00 
• 

525.00 

Service 08/04/2016 Emaim with Client 0,10 $175 00 S.35.00 

Service 08.104/2016 Emails with PUC 0 20 5175.00 $35?0 

Service 08/05/2016 Mtg w/ ttieirt, levie.v c.,toirr.,., review of docs. i.riii. w: 
client 

1,00 5125.00 S12:),00 

Service 08•05/2016 Entails with Mediators 30 5175.00 S52.50 

Service 08/05/2016 Emails with Client 10 S175 00 517 60 

Service 08/08/2016 Entails with PUC. MediatorS, Clients 0.30 5175.00 S52.50 

Service 08/09/2011, limails with PUG 10 51/5.00 $17 60 

Service 08/11/2016 Emails to Mediators U.20 $175.00 535.00 

Service 08/11/2016 Review Emails from Chord 1.10 S175.00 S1 7.50.  

Service 08/15/2016 Call with PUC j.,10 S175.00 sei52.50 

Service 08/150016 Ernalls with Client 3 At $175 00 $35.00 

Page 1 ot 	

4 



Service 08/16/2016 

Service 08/16/2016 

Service 08/17/2016 

Service 08/18/2016 

Service 08/19/2016 

Servk:e 08/24/2016 

Service 08/25/2016 

Service 08/29/2016 

Service 08/30/2016 

Service 08/301208 

Service 10/03/2016 

Service 10/03/2016 

Service 10/06/20.16 

Service 10/06/2016 

Service 10/07/2016 

Service 10/07/2016 

Service 10/10/2016 

$ervsce 10/10/2016 

Service 10/10/2016 

Service 10/10/2016 

Service 10/11/2016 

1nvnice # 154 

	

0.30 	$175.00 

	

0.75 	$125.00 

10()t6 

552.50 

$93.15 

0 20 5175.00 $35,no 

0.10 S125.00 $1 

0.1t) 5175.00 51/.50 

0.20 5175.00 $35.00 

0 20 $125.00 $25.00 

(.1 ;)0 $175,00 S3100 

0.30 $175 00 $52.60 

0 10 $125 00 512.50 

ts 20 5175.00 535.00 

I) 20 5125.00 $25.00 

o 60 .517-6.00 5105.00 

2.00 5125.00 5250.00 

0 10 , 

00 

$175.00 

$125.00 

517.50 

$50.00 

0.10 $175.00 517.60 

siA0 5175 00 57000 

t 00 $175.00 $175.00 

1 00 5175.00 8175;00 

0.30 $17:5,00 $52 50 

EXHIBIT A-I 

Entails With PUC 

Review chents tines revise drafi. erns wr t hem r,ll w! 
client. consult wi RIM 

Erna with Client. PUG 

call w,' client 

Enlails with PUG 

Cniails witlu PUG 

rntg w/ client 

rtevuuw urua,ls uu, Huai IN 

Emails with Cherg 

(Al' to RH rs: tiro datt. 

Emails to PUC 

ems to clout anis to Kit: 

Emails with Client. lvteeting witti Cliciit 

mtg wt client organve rebuttal testimony, ems k client. 
update file, cabs: wl dieni 

Ema.ls with Client 

Finalize eehuttul testimony. copv cheAs„wepare rutallunci. 
e-file, ems to Pt IC 

Enkiiis with Mont 

Call with.TRWA 

Review Testimony 

Mtg w/ clunnts 

&nails with Client 

Services Subtotal 	$2,098.25 

txpenses 
. 	r•r••• 	- 	.ro. 	• 	si 	h 

. 	
, Quantity ..gitate?fitil .T41:40' 

' 
Expens0 10/07/2016 Express l'ostage to PM 	 1.00 	S22.95 	522.95 

Expense 10/07/2016 Postage to Barbara Horn 	 1 00 	52 62 	S2 62 

Expenses Stibtotal 	$25.57 

Pogo 2 of 3 	
5 

• 'f••• 	• 	• 	• 	•• 	• • ••-• 	•!.o 
Ire '1,4  ,YPDatf.11 ;ii;" 	. 	4  



EXHIBIT A-1 

invoice # 154 - 1U/12)2016 

	

Subtotal 	$2,121.82 

	

Total 	$2,121.82 

Detailed Statement of Account 

Current Invoice 

4 	• .4 * 	' 
klyrnber,. i• ;0,, • DrlOn 

154 	 11/ 4 112016 

• :!tk, r1P, 

	

Aniount Due • 	Paynien4 Receivede,:pa • 	.p; Mame We p; 

	

$2. 121 82 	 SO.Ou 	W.121 82 

	

Outstanding Balance 	$2,121.82 

	

total Amount Outstanding 	$2,121.82 

Please inake all amounts payable to I ow Office of Richard Mille,' 

Hease replenish our lrust account with thu aniount lisiod as Outstanding Balance with:n 30 nnys. 

P390 3 rn 



EXHIBIT A-1 

Law Office of RiChard Miner 
PO R. /A ';ci 

San Saba, TX 7fia;- 

INVOICE 

!mom A107 
Dale 101101ft; 

12/17/2016 

. Wain fiS Weer SZ,pply 
P 0 Box SOS 
San Saba. TX ieiBri 

M-2300.1 

PUC Rate Appeal 

Set vices 

. • 	.11.1 
Deecopte5gt 	• ìQUe* 

 

	

:Type 	lile•Date:3;iisi 	*is ita• 	;1114 	•;:s 	.!0.• 

	

Servicv 	I C/12/2016 	Ilev•ewc.f •icc,.. I it.:3 Ir.() pf.'1) 

	

Seivice 	10/1212018 	Hearing prop 

	

Service 	1011341;16 	Ho•inr..) IO 

	

Service 	10/13/2016 	Heat #.19 veg. 

	

•• 	 . 44411 
'•insW 	.T.60.4 

• ) 	: 	• • 	s,4ys. 

	

! th, 	binilit; 	S262 SO 

$12S.00ii 	$125 ;X1 

ot$ 	$ • 4(X3 

	

,i,•://1 	$125.00 	• .SIGO.CA) 

Service in/1412(; :6 o 1; 	• 	i.i,t;1 , • 1 5 :KJ s) 

Service 11/01/231 e, fieview or dui..t. $126 00 S501;1/0 

Serece 11/02r1011: %to: PA Walk 	olati s ti 1: : ( 2:,.(x) 5600 00 

So:vico i1/03/2010 1 	4,14v, of r,r,ei $176.00 $545.00 

service 1 	/63/2.1s1st Rt•Vt±v., 	0 rle.'7; 	f".it!i,vt cis nr.el ;#‘: ::.1;•4# IX) VAX: 

Service . if/04/2010 Filial itrw.-orra 	:•sce, Ûtl vi 	:Nei 
recia.41-01•11,  •01 

À. It 1 f• •,!1:11 .!.00 f Th On $360 .n0 

Survitv 11/04/2016 F.-(111: 6/14,1 	 ;. 4 1/1  • $1.):101: IVAlo iii; 

fiervicli 11/14/2016 t;/ 	emn.: Ali. I .;•pit. otoo # keg • Y /S 00 Siff/5.00 

Serviw 1111/20fi ye • of r•i ft; tle q./1. 	• 

1.0 I .1: 3 



EXHIBIT A-1 

t'tveK4 	-  I L'Ir 

Service 11116/2011i Preparatm of 

Service 	I 1/16,2016 lir•v•t•wrcd•ic;.irt 
• t 

SerViCe 	1111112016 Revirmfrovi51: craft' ;1•fill: nolo, ttlf.t: copire, rilrt.titie• 
tziIitif( 

$1,3:Xl 	er5 00 
— 	. 

$12:).00 	$1k:) Olt 

$125 00- 	i 31, 

'• 

SOrvialj 1,  1100'16 Confirt,W;(1 ei ;kir% 	 0, 10141..1 .; 	 ' ;1: 	S 	) 	5I t:. 

1,rsti tlir1r1 

Seva,t.ah Subtotal 	$11.262.50 

Expenses 
;•Isi 

4.1;Typel• •# c•pate 	
11;" te•' 0.Air • 

	

: • 	t fI  • 	k4'..13eta.:nptiert 

	

›1•1 	I.. 	 • 	• e•• v• 	- • 

Expense 

 

1O12!2Ol 	Vy. 	,4)  .„ 	... 1„ 

Exonse 10/12420;6 F'rm.scp.: to i1.1r:;:.1.1 
• 

1:X1•00f1S0 	1 ill 7/1"01rs 

• 

" . 	0./1g ,r,_Att •'sift  
.t..."f-t,Quentity Al,;111ale.tiptfota 

,.;•• 	 t4t! 

	

Ck) 	St: s•Y, 	$2:.• 

	

:31(/ 	Si it- 	4 gi 

	

Expense6 ..1gibtotal 	 $47 Zii 

	

.3outotal 	$11,309./6 

	

fotat 	$tt,309 /6 



0 75 5175.00 
. 

n.75 8175 00 

2.50 • $1/6.00 

2 00 5125.00 

3.00 51i5 00 

30 $175 GO 

$131.25 
. 

$13125 

- $437.60 

5250 00 

53/5.00 

$52 50 

EXHIBIT A-1 

Law Office of Richard Miller 
PO Box 99 
San Saba. TX 76877 

INVOICE 
lovolot..iri 163 

Date. 02/16/2017 
Due On' 03118/20 17 

North SS Water Supply 
P.0 Box'598 
San Saba, TX 76877 

M-2300.1 

PUC Rate Appetal 

Services 
egv, 	-•••-z. - . 	•-• 
I.. ??? 	9ate• ; 	3  ' I.-Description • 13 

•
g 	' 

. 	Quantiti 1.1 Rateritri 
• to.:( 	 ..e.r..;1-  

Service 	11/28/2016 draft corrections. ;emu. pi, calis w Ghent, rritc, w Omit. 	3 Uts. $125 00 $37b.00 
c-file. proparo copies for nualing 

Service .01/23,2017 Conference w/ Barbara Han and client 

Service 01/24/2017 Confer wl NSSWSC member conference wi Regina 

Service 01/25/2017 mtg w/ Bob H. ph call w/ BiH H. talk to NSSWSC 
member. call wi Barbara Horn. Preparing sumni.lry of 
rates under ALJ proposal 

Service 	01/27/2017 draft exceptions to PFD. call w: client 
••• 

Service 	01/31/201/ review/revisn draft, prepare filing. e-file. make disc 
copies. prepare niailmg 

Servico 	02101/2017 Review of email 8 spreadslieot from Sleohen Mack: 
conference witn Regina 

Service - 02/02/2017 Phone conference w/ Stephen Mack: review of 
	

10.75 8175.00 $131.25 
spreadsheet data 

Service 02/03/2017 einails to/from SI opher. Mack: conformice 1 25 5175 00 $218.75 

Service 02/08/20 17 rntg w/ JB, call w/ PUC. earl +pi/ RW 	' 1.50 8175 00 • •$282.50 

Servide 02109/2017 phone call wi Stephen Macs Ji1C3 fvfgaret Pemberton 0 2.3 $ 175 CO $43 75 



EXHIBIT A-1 

Service 02/12/2017 Service 	02/12/2017 

Service 02/13/2017 Service 	02/13/2017 

Service 02/13/2017 Service 	02/13/2017 

Service 02/14/2017 Service 	02/14/2017 

Service .02/15/2017 Service 	.02/15/2017 

' ' 
Service 02/15/201 I Service 	02/15/201 I 

Service '03/01/2017 Service 	'03/01/2017 

0.25 5175 oo 0.25 	5175 oo 	$43.75 $43.75 

3.50 $125.00 3.50 	$125.00 	$437.50 $437.50 

0,60 Š175.00 0,60 	Š175.00 	$105.00 $105.00 

. (mil Roger iNhatley 	0 40 	$175 OD 	$10 00 

Expenses 

t;.10. i'::t.":'...,iir.frOesiceiptliai 	 z 
7116 1.,..140*.••11.%'.;$ 	:1•4 .1.  II t. 	.t.;•• 	. 	, ; 	• J.k.• 	•, 	• .1 ' 	 'sx;vr-  "t/rVelt%.,-- 

Expense 02/01/2017 ExPress Postage to PUC CK it!)857 	 1 00 	$23 75 	$23 75 

Expenses 

t;.10. i'::t.":'...,iir.frOesiceiptliai 	 z 
7116 1.,..140*.••11.%'.;$ 	:1•4 .1.  II t. 	.t.;•• 	. 	, ; 	• J.k.• 	•, 	• .1 ' 	 'sx;vr-  "t/rVelt%.,-- 

Expense 02/01/2017 ExPress Postage to PUC CK it!)857 	 1 00 	$23 75 	$23 75 
•• • - • 1 • 

	

Expenses Subtotal 	S23.75 

	

Subtotal 	53.463.75 

	

Total 	$3,463.75 

call w/ 	 (.1.30 ,$125.60. 	$37..50 

	

Services Subtotal 	$3,440.00 

	

Expenses Subtotal 	S23.75 

	

Subtotal 	53.463.75 

	

Total 	$3,463.75 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24

